712412024 Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources
SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: Sugar Honey Creek TMDL
Name: Sugar Honey Creeks TMDL
Type: TMDL/303d Projects
Subtype: Implement TMDL

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 3/12/2002
End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: Approved March 13, 2002. These sediment TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar Creek and Honey Creek
Watershed, a 167 square mile area located in Walworth and Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin, within the Fox River
Basin. The following six streams were listed on the 1998 303(d) list as a medium priority and are impaired due to nonpoint
sources:
Perennial Stream A (SPP1);
Perennial Stream B (TM2);
Perennial Stream D (B4);
Perennial Stream E (B5);
North Branch Spring Brook (SB1); and
Spring Creek.

Objective: Perennial Stream A (SPP1)
Perennial Stream B (TM2)
Perennial Stream D (B4)
Perennial Stream E (B5)
North Branch Spring Brook (SB1)
Spring Creek
(April 29, 2002)
(November 18, 2002)
(December 30, 2002)
(cover page corrected March 18, 2003)

Comments:
Outcome:
Study Design:
QA Measures:

People
Name Role Status Start Date End Date  Organization Comments

Project Statuses

Date Reported By Status Comments

Actions

Action Detailed Description Start Date End Date  Status
TMDL Development TMDL Development for the Sugar Honey 3/13/2003  3/13/2003 COMPLETE

Creeks Watershed addressing NPS sediment
impairments. These sediment TMDLs are for
impaired streams in the Sugar Creek and
Honey Creek Watershed, a 167 square mile
area located in Walworth and Racine Counties
in southeast Wisconsin, within the Fox River
Basin.
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TMDL Implementation

TMDL (USEPA) Approved

TMDL Development

Details: Parameter

Total Phosphorus
Total Suspended Solids

Monitoring Stations

Station ID Name

Assessment Units

SWIMS Project Summary

Sugar Honey Creeks Watershed TMDL
Implementation NPS addressing sediment
impairments.

Implementation Plan is needed.

USEPA Decision Document for the Approval
of the Sugar Honey Creeks Watershed TMDL
Approved March 13, 2002. These sediment
TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar
Creek and Honey Creek Watershed, a 167
square mile area located in Walworth and
Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin,
within the Fox River Basin.

Approved March 13, 2002. These sediment
TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar
Creek and Honey Creek Watershed, a 167
square mile area located in Walworth and
Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin,
within the Fox River Basin. The following six
streams were listed on the 1998 303(d) list as
a medium priority and are impaired due to
nonpoint sources: Perennial Stream A (SPP1);
Perennial Stream B (TM2); Perennial Stream
D (B4); Perennial Stream E (B5); North
Branch Spring Brook (SB1); and Spring Creek.

Value/Amount Units

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources

3/13/2003

3/13/2003  3/13/2003

7/1/2006 6/30/2007

Comments

Comments

WBIC

741500
741980
751500
751500
751500
751500
751500
751500
751500
751800
752000
752300
753100

Segment
1
1

N o vt AW

Local Name
Pleasant Lake
Un Lake
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Delmonte Lake
Tahoe Lake
Honey Lake
Perennial Stream A (Spp1)

Official Name
Pleasant Lake
Millpond Park Pond
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Honey Creek
Delmonte Lake
Tahoe Lake

Honey Lake (Vienna)

Unnamed

IN_PROGRESS

COMPLETE

IN_PROGRESS
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753500
753600
753800
753900
754000
754200
754400
754600
754800
755100
755300
755500
755600
755700
755800
3000293
5038599
5038780
5038889
5039050
5039158
5039454
5039516
5039555
5577649
5577778
5577892
5577986
5577993
5578038
5578080
5578083
5578102
5578121
5578136
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Perennial Stream D (B4)
Perennial Stream E (B5)
Potter Lake

Spring Creek

Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Lake

East Troy Pond (Trent)

Unnamed Trib to Honey Creek

Unnamed Trib to Honey Cr

Perennial Stream B (Tm2)
Cedar Grove Pond
Lauderdale Lakes
Mill Lake

Middle Lake
Green Lake
Perennial Stream B (Ta4)
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Local Water
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Unnamed Stream
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water
Unnamed Lake
Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Local Water

Unnamed
Unnamed
Potter Lake
Spring Creek
Unnamed
Hilburn Pond
East Troy Pond (Trent)
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Cedar Grove Pond
Lauderdale Lakes
Mill Lake
Middle Lake
Green Lake
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed
Unnamed

Unnamed
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5578259 1 Local Water Unnamed

5578665 1 Local Water Unnamed

5578697 1 Local Water Unnamed

5582026 1 Local Water Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

Account Code Description Start Date
Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Start Date Status Field ID Station ID Station Name

Documents

Title Description Author Published Comments
Sediment TMDLs for Sugar- ' Sediment TMDLs for Sugar-Honey WDNR WES 12/30/2002

Honey Creeks Watersheds
Impaired Streams

USEPA Decision Document
for the Approval of the
Sugar Honey Creeks
Watershed TMDLs

Budget

Combined Budgets:
Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

Funding

Organization

Creeks Watershed's Impaired Streams;
Perennial Streams, North Branch Spring
Brook, Spring Creek; FINAL; NPS
impairement

USEPA TMDL Decision Document.
‘After a full and complete review, EPA
finds that the TMDLs for the six
segments in the Sugar/Honey Creek
Watershed satisfy all of the elements of
approvable TMDLs. This document
addresses a total of 6 TMDLs for 6
waterbodies with a total of 31
impairments from the 1998 Wisconsin
303d list.'

USEPA

$0.00

Source Type Amount Start Date

End Date

End Date



