Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

General Project Information

Project ID: Sugar Honey Creek TMDL

Name: Sugar Honey Creeks TMDL

Type: TMDL/303d Projects

Subtype: Implement TMDL

Status: ACTIVE

Start Date: 3/12/2002

End Date: 12/31/2099

Purpose: Approved March 13, 2002. These sediment TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar Creek and Honey Creek

Watershed, a 167 square mile area located in Walworth and Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin, within the Fox River Basin. The following six streams were listed on the 1998 303(d) list as a medium priority and are impaired due to nonpoint

sources:

Perennial Stream A (SPP1); Perennial Stream B (TM2); Perennial Stream D (B4); Perennial Stream E (B5);

North Branch Spring Brook (SB1); and

Spring Creek.

Objective: Perennial Stream A (SPP1)

Perennial Stream B (TM2) Perennial Stream D (B4) Perennial Stream E (B5)

North Branch Spring Brook (SB1)

Spring Creek (April 29, 2002) (November 18, 2002) (December 30, 2002)

Reported By

(cover page corrected March 18, 2003)

Status

Basin.

Comments:

Outcome:

Study Design:

QA Measures:

Date

People						
Name	Role	Status	Start Date	End Date	Organization	Comments
Project Statuses						

Comments

Actions						
Action	Detailed Description	Start Date	End Date	Status		
TMDL Development	TMDL Development for the Sugar Honey Creeks Watershed addressing NPS sediment impairments. These sediment TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar Creek and Honey Creek Watershed, a 167 square mile area located in Walworth and Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin, within the Fox River		3/13/2003	COMPLETE		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

TMDL Implementation	Sugar Honey Creeks Watershed TMDL Implementation NPS addressing sediment impairments. Implementation Plan is needed.	3/13/2003		IN_PROGRESS
TMDL (USEPA) Approved	USEPA Decision Document for the Approval of the Sugar Honey Creeks Watershed TMDL Approved March 13, 2002. These sediment TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar Creek and Honey Creek Watershed, a 167 square mile area located in Walworth and Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin, within the Fox River Basin.	3/13/2003	3/13/2003	COMPLETE
TMDL Development	Approved March 13, 2002. These sediment TMDLs are for impaired streams in the Sugar Creek and Honey Creek Watershed, a 167 square mile area located in Walworth and Racine Counties in southeast Wisconsin, within the Fox River Basin. The following six streams were listed on the 1998 303(d) list as a medium priority and are impaired due to nonpoint sources: Perennial Stream A (SPP1); Perennial Stream B (TM2); Perennial Stream D (B4); Perennial Stream E (B5); North Branch Spring Brook (SB1); and Spring Creek.		6/30/2007	IN_PROGRESS

Details: Parameter Value/Amount Units Comments

Total Phosphorus

Total Suspended Solids

Monitoring Stations				
Station ID	Name	Comments		

Assessment Units					
WBIC	Segment	Local Name	Official Name		
741500	1	Pleasant Lake	Pleasant Lake		
741980	1	Un Lake	Millpond Park Pond		
751500	1	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751500	2	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751500	3	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751500	4	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751500	5	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751500	6	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751500	7	Honey Creek	Honey Creek		
751800	1	Delmonte Lake	Delmonte Lake		
752000	1	Tahoe Lake	Tahoe Lake		
752300	1	Honey Lake	Honey Lake (Vienna)		
753100	1	Perennial Stream A (Spp1)	Unnamed		

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

753500	1	Perennial Stream D (B4)	Unnamed
753600	1	Perennial Stream E (B5)	Unnamed
753800	1	Potter Lake	Potter Lake
753900	1	Spring Creek	Spring Creek
754000	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
754200	1	Unnamed Lake	Hilburn Pond
754400	1	East Troy Pond (Trent)	East Troy Pond (Trent)
754600	1	Unnamed Trib to Honey Creek	Unnamed
754800	1	Unnamed Trib to Honey Cr	Unnamed
755100	1	Perennial Stream B (Tm2)	Unnamed
755300	1	Cedar Grove Pond	Cedar Grove Pond
755500	1	Lauderdale Lakes	Lauderdale Lakes
755600	1	Mill Lake	Mill Lake
755700	1	Middle Lake	Middle Lake
755800	1	Green Lake	Green Lake
3000293	1	Perennial Stream B (Ta4)	Unnamed
5038599	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5038780	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5038889	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5039050	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5039158	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5039454	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5039516	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5039555	1	Unnamed Stream	Unnamed
5577649	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5577778	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5577892	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5577986	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5577993	1	Unnamed Lake	Unnamed
5578038	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578080	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578083	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578102	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578121	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578136	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources SWIMS Project Summary

5578259	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578665	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5578697	1	Local Water	Unnamed
5582026	1	Local Water	Unnamed

Lab Account Codes

End Date Account Code Description **Start Date**

Forms

Form Code Form Name

Methods

Method Code Method Description

Fieldwork Events

Station ID **Station Name** Field ID **Start Date** Status

\mathbf{a}	~	ım	Or	1+0

Title	Description	Author	Published	Comments
Sediment TMDLs for Sugar- Honey Creeks Watersheds Impaired Streams	Sediment TMDLs for Sugar-Honey Creeks Watershed's Impaired Streams; Perennial Streams, North Branch Spring Brook, Spring Creek; FINAL; NPS impairement	WDNR WES	12/30/2002	
USEPA Decision Document for the Approval of the Sugar Honey Creeks Watershed TMDLs	USEPA TMDL Decision Document. 'After a full and complete review, EPA finds that the TMDLs for the six segments in the Sugar/Honey Creek Watershed satisfy all of the elements of approvable TMDLs. This document addresses a total of 6 TMDLs for 6 waterbodies with a total of 31 impairments from the 1998 Wisconsin 303d list.'	USEPA		

Budget

Combined Budgets: Combined WSLH:

Combined Total:

\$0.00

Funding					
Organization	Source	Туре	Amount	Start Date	End Date